$2,800,000,000 in total liabilities. The current net asset value and net asset value per share are thus $3,643,200,000
and $10.56. The table illustrates the dilutive effect on nonparticipating Stockholder A of (1) an offering of 17,250,000
shares (5% of the outstanding shares) at $10.03 per share after offering expenses and commission (a 5% discount from
net asset value); (2) an offering of 34,500,000 shares (10% of the outstanding shares) at $9.50 per share after offering
expenses and commissions (a 10% discount from net asset value); (3) an offering of 86,250,000 shares (25% of the
outstanding shares) at $7.92 per share after offering expenses and commissions (a 25% discount from net asset value);
and (4) an offering of 86,250,000 shares (25% of the outstanding shares) at $0.00 per share after offering expenses and
commissions (a 100% discount from net asset value).

Prior to
Sale

Example 1
5% Offering at
5% Discount

Example 2
10% Offering at
10% Discount

Example 3
25% Offering at
25% Discount

Example 4
25% Offering at
100% Discount

Below
NAV

Following
Sale

%
Change

Following
Sale

%
Change

Following
Sale

%
Change

Following
Sale

%
Change

Offering
Price
Price per
Share to
Public

$10.47 $9.91 $8.25 —

Net
Proceeds per
Share to
Issuer

$10.03 $9.50 $7.92 —

Decrease to
NAV
Total Shares
Outstanding 345,000,000 362,250,000 5.00  % 379,500,000 10.00  % 431,250,000 25.00  % 431,250,000 25.00  %

NAV per
Share $10.56 $10.53 (0.24)%$10.46 (0.91 )%$10.03 (5.000)%8.45 (20.000)%

Dilution to
Stockholder
Shares Held
by
Stockholder
A

345,000 345,000 — 345,000 — 345,000 — 345,000 —

Percentage
Held by
Stockholder
A

0.10 %0.10 %(4.76)%0.09 %(9.09 )%0.08 %(20.00)%0.08 %(20.00 )%

Total Asset
Values

Edgar Filing: PROSPECT CAPITAL CORP - Form DEF 14A

35

Total NAV
Held by
Stockholder
A

$3,643,200 $3,634,526 (0.24)%$3,610,080 (0.91 )%$3,461,040 (5.00 )%$2,914,560 (20.00 )%

Total
Investment
by
Stockholder
A (Assumed
to be $10.56
per Share on
Shares Held
Prior to
Sale)

$3,643,200 $3,643,200 $3,643,200 $3,643,200

Total
Dilution to
Stockholder
A (Total
NAV Less
Total
Investment)

$(8,674) $(33,120) $(182,160) $(728,640)

Per Share
Amounts
NAV per
Share Held
by
Stockholder
A

$10.53 $10.46 $10.03 $8.45

Investment
per Share
Held by
Stockholder
A (Assumed
to be $10.56
per Share on
Shares Held
Prior to
Sale)

$10.56 $10.56 $10.56 $10.56 $10.56

Dilution per
Share Held
by
Stockholder
A (NAV per
Share Less
Investment
per Share)

$(0.03) $(0.10) $(0.53) (2.11)

Percentage
Dilution to
Stockholder
A (Dilution
per Share

(0.24)% (0.910)% (5.00 )% (20.00 )%

Edgar Filing: PROSPECT CAPITAL CORP - Form DEF 14A

36

Divided by
Investment
per Share)

Impact On Existing Stockholders Who Do Not Participate in the Offering
Our existing stockholders who do not participate in an offering below NAV per share or who do not buy additional
shares in the secondary market at the same or lower price we obtain in the offering (after expenses and commissions)
face the greatest potential risks. These stockholders will experience an immediate decrease (often called dilution) in
the NAV of the shares they hold and their NAV per share. These stockholders will also experience a

[…]

their shares, which often reflects to some degree announced or potential decreases in NAV per share. This decrease
could be more pronounced as the size of the offering and level of discounts increases. There is no maximum level of
discount from NAV at which we may sell shares pursuant to this authority.

21

Edgar Filing: PROSPECT CAPITAL CORP - Form DEF 14A

39

The following chart illustrates the level of dilution and accretion in the offering for a stockholder that acquires shares
equal to (1) 50% of its proportionate share of the offering (i.e., 43,125 shares, which is 0.05% of the offering rather
than its 0.10% proportionate share) and (2) 150% of such percentage (i.e., 129,375 shares, which is 0.15% of the
offering rather than its 0.10% proportionate share). NAV has not been finally determined for any day after June 30,
2014. The table below is shown based upon the reported NAV of $10.56 at June 30, 2014. The following example
assumes a sale of 86,250,000 shares at a sales price to the public of $8.25 with a 4% underwriting discount and
commissions and $350,000 of expenses ($7.92 per share net).

Prior to 50% Participation 150% Participation
Sale Below
NAV

Following
Sale

%
Change

Following
Sale

%
Change

Offering Price
Price per Share to Public $8.25 $8.25
Net Proceeds per Share to Issuer $7.92 $7.92
Decrease/Increase to NAV
Total Shares Outstanding 345,000,000 431,250,000 25.00  % 431,250,000 25.00  %
NAV per Share $10.56 $10.03 (5.00 )% $10.03 (5.00 )%
Dilution/Accretion to Participating
Stockholder
Shares Held by Stockholder A 345,000 388,125 12.50  % 474,375 37.50  %
Percentage Held by Stockholder A 0.10 %0.09 %(10.00 )%0.11 %10.00  %
Total NAV Held by Stockholder A $10.56 $3,893,670 6.88  % $4,758,930 30.63  %
Total Investment by Stockholder A
(Assumed to be $10.56 per Share on
Shares held Prior to Sale)

$3,999,164 $4,711,091

Total Dilution to Stockholder A (Total
NAV
Less Total Investment)

$(105,494) $47,839

NAV per Share Held by Stockholder A $10.03 $10.03
Investment per Share Held by Stockholder
A (Assumed to Be $10.56 per Share on
Shares Held Prior to Sale)

$10.30 $9.93

Dilution per Share Held by Stockholder A
(NAV per Share Less Investment per
Share)

$(0.27) $0.10

Percentage Dilution to Stockholder A
(Dilution per Share Divided by Investment
per Share)

(2.64 )% 1.02  %

The tables above provide hypothetical examples of the impact that an offering at a price less than NAV per share may
have on the NAV per share of existing stockholders who do and do not participate in such an offering. However, the
tables above do not show and are not intended to show any potential changes in market price that may occur from an
offering at a price less than NAV per share and it is not possible to predict any potential market price change that may
occur from such an offering.
Required Vote
Approval of this proposal may be obtained in either of two ways. First, the proposal will be approved if we obtain the